## PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT MEETING NOTICE







WHAT: Public Involvement Meeting to discuss the proposed

Sardis Rd. improvements from Tall Pine Dr. to Shannon

Hills Dr., City of Shannon Hills.

**WHEN:** December 17, 2024

3:30 pm to 5:30 pm

**WHERE:** Shannon Hills City Hall

10401 High Road East

Shannon Hills, AR 72103

Sponsor: City of Shannon Hills

**SPECIAL ACCOMODATIONS:** Special communication or accommodation needs under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may contact the Mayor's office at 501-455-2003 or email at <a href="mailto:shannonhillsmayor@aristotle.net">shannonhillsmayor@aristotle.net</a>. The hearing or speech impaired, may contact the Arkansas Relay System at (Voice/TTY 711). Requests should be made at least 4 days prior to the public meeting.

**NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION:** The City of Shannon Hills complies with all civil rights provisions of federal laws and related authorities that prohibit discrimination in programs and activities receiving federal financial assistance.

The City of Shannon Hills does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, income status, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity, genetic information, political opinions or affiliation, in admission or access to and treatment in the City's programs and activities, as well as the city's hiring or employment practices. Complaints of alleged discrimination and inquiries regarding the City's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to the Mayor's office, 10401 High Road East Shannon Hills, AR 72103, 501-455-2003, or the following e-mail address: <a href="mailto:shannonhillsmayor@aristotle.net">shannonhillsmayor@aristotle.net</a>.

This notice is available from the Shannon Hills Human Resources office in large print or recording. Free language assistance for those with Limited English Proficiency is available upon request.

ArDOT Job No. 061810